## **Nippon Healthcare Investment Corporation**

This translation of the original Japanese notice is provided solely for information purposes. Should there be any discrepancy between this translation and the Japanese original, the latter shall prevail.

March 17, 2015

REIT Issuer: Nippon Healthcare Investment Corporation (Securities Code: 3308)

Representative: Hiroshi Fujioka, Executive Director

Asset Manager: Daiwa Real Estate Asset Management Co., Ltd.

Representative: Akira Yamanouchi, President and Representative Director Inquiries to: Yuji Shinotsuka, Vice President and Representative Director

(TEL: +81-3-6757-9600)

## Notice Concerning Properties Using Seismic Isolation Materials Made by <u>Toyo Tire & Rubber Co., Ltd.</u>

Nippon Healthcare Investment Corporation (the "Investment Corporation") hereby announces that, in response to "Concerning substandard, etc. to the Minister's certification of seismic isolation materials manufactured by Toyo Tire & Rubber Co., Ltd." announced by the Ministry of Land, Infrastructure, Transport and Tourism on March 13, 2015, it has checked properties the Investment Corporation owns as of today and confirmed that none of the properties use any of the concerned seismic isolation materials that are substandard to the Minister's certification.

\* Website URL of the Investment Corporation: <a href="http://www.nippon-healthcare.co.jp/en/">http://www.nippon-healthcare.co.jp/en/</a>